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EXHIBIT 7
OTHER MEDIA INTERESTS

1.)  Telemundo

Telemundo Group, Inc. (“TGI”) owns 100% of the issued and outstanding common stock
of the following companies, each a television station licensee.  TGI is a wholly-owned subsidiary
of Telemundo Holdings, Inc. which in turn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Telemundo
Communications Group, Inc.:

Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
Estrella License Corporation KVEA(TV)

K47GD
19783
19780

Corona, California
San Luis Obispo, California

Telemundo of Los Angeles
License Corp.

KWHY-TV
KWHY-LP

26231
26229

Los Angeles, California
Santa Barbara, California

Telemundo of Florida License
Corporation

WSCV(TV) 64971 Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Telemundo of Galveston-
Houston License Corporation

KTMD(TV) 64984 Galveston, Texas

Telemundo of Northern
California License Corporation

KSTS(TV)
K15CU
KEJT-LP
K47DQ
K52CK
W32AY
K27EI
K52FF
K61FI

64987
64979
64974
64982
64990
64996
64975
64997
65000

San Jose, California
Salinas, California
Salt Lake City, Utah
Sacramento, California
Stockton, California
Boston, Massachusetts
Santa Maria, California
Reno, Nevada
Modesto, California

Telemundo of San Antonio
License Corporation

KVDA(TV) 64969 San Antonio, Texas

WNJU License Corporation WNJU(TV) 73333 Linden, New Jersey

Telemundo of Steamboat Springs
Colorado License Corporation

KMAS-TV
KSBS-LP
KMAS-LP
K34FB

20373
67532
67545
15772

Steamboat Springs, Colorado
Denver, Colorado
Denver, Colorado
Pueblo, Colorado

Telemundo of Puerto Rico
License Corporation

WKAQ-TV
W09AT
W32AJ
W68BU

64983
64973
64976
64991

San Juan, Puerto Rico
Fajardo, Puerto Rico
Utuado, Puerto Rico
Adjuntas, Puerto Rico

Telemundo of Colorado Springs,
Inc.

K49CJ 64981 Colorado Springs, Colorado

Telemundo of Dallas License
Corporation

KXTX-TV 35994 Dallas, Texas

TGI owns 100% of the issued and outstanding common stock of Telemundo of Chicago,
Inc. (“Telemundo-Chicago”).  Telemundo-Chicago in turn owns 100% of the issued and
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outstanding common stock of Video 44 Acquisition Corp., Inc. (“Video Acquisition”).  Video
Acquisition has a 50% general partnership interest and Telemundo-Chicago has a 24.5% general
partnership interest in Video 44, licensee of Television Station WSNS-TV, Chicago, Illinois.
(Facility ID No.  70119)

TGI owns 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of Telemundo of Key West, Inc.
which provides more than 15% of the weekly programming for WEYS(TV), Key West, Florida,
(Facility No. 72053) pursuant to a Local Marketing Agreement dated as of June 1, 2001 with
WEYS Television Corp.

Certain of the directors and shareholders of Telemundo have ownership interests in other
media properties as described below.

2.)  Madison Dearborn Partners

Certain managing directors of Madison Dearborn Partners, LLC (“MDP”) hold an
attributable interest in WBEE(AM), Harvey, Illinois (Facility ID No. 40147).

3.)  Council Tree Communications

Council Tree Communications VI, L.P., which is owned by several of the same investors
as Council Tree Hispanic Broadcasters II, L.L.C. (“CTHB”), is the licensee of Television Station
KTYO(TV), Las Cruces, New Mexico (Facility ID No. 36916), and Television Translator
K46DH, Las Cruces, New Mexico (Facility ID No. 36919).

Arctic Slope Regional Corporation, Stephen C. Hillard, President and Chief Executive
Officer of CTHB and certain of the Managing Directors of MDP hold membership interests in
Council Tree Communications III, L.L.C., which holds a controlling interest in Hispanic
Broadcasters of Philadelphia, L.L.C., permittee of WWSI(TV), Atlantic City, New Jersey
(Facility ID No. 23142).

The officers, directors, and shareholders of Arctic Slope Regional Corporation, Stephen
C. Hillard, and certain Managing Directors of MDP also hold a membership interest in Council
Tree Communications V, L.L.C., licensee of KXRE(AM), Manitou Springs, CO (Facility ID No.
54258), and KAVA(AM), Pueblo, CO (Facility ID No. 54259).

4.)  Alta Communications

Alta Communications VIII, LP, Alta-Comm VIII S by S, LLC, and Alta Communications
VIII-B, LP, Alta/Council Tree II Corp. and certain members of these entities, in the aggregate,
hold attributable interests in the following stations.  This list is organized by licensee or group
owner.
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
New Wave Broadcasting, LP 1 KPIG(FM)

KCDU(FM)
KMBY-FM
KXDC(FM)
KORL(FM)
KQMQ(AM)
KQMQ-FM
KPOI-FM
KDDB(FM)
KHIP(FM)

54745
34526
9858
54621
641
16742
16745
34620
38244
4698

Freedom, CA
Hollister, CA
Gonzales, CA
Carmel, CA
Honolulu, HI
Honolulu, HI
Honolulu, HI
Honolulu, HI
Waipahu, HI
Felton, CA

Broadcasting Licenses,
Limited Partnership

KMVU(TV) 32958 Medford, OR

Mountain Licenses, LP 2 KAYU-TV
KFFX-TV

58684
12729

Spokane, WA
Pendleton, OR

Bend Licenses, Limited
Partnership

KTVZ-TV 55907 Bend, OR

Stainless Broadcasting, LP WICZ-TV 62210 Binghamton, NY
Crossover Licenses, Ltd. WNKY(TV) 61217 Bowling Green, KY
Radio One of Augusta, Inc. WAEJ(FM)

WTHB(AM)
WAKB(FM)
WFXA-FM
WAEG(FM)

31942
15843
15849
15848
31941

Waynesboro, GA
Augusta, GA
Wrens, GA
Augusta, GA
Evans, GA

Radio One of Detroit, Inc. WDTJ-FM
WCHB(AM)

4597
4598

Detroit, MI
Taylor, MI

ROA Licenses, Inc. WEGF(FM) 3105 Fayetteville, GA

                                                                
1 An application has been filed for the sale of KPIG(FM), KCDU(FM), KMBY-FM, KXDC(FM) and KHIP(FM).
2 Mountain Licenses, LP is the approved assignee of KFFX-TV.
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
Radio One of Boston Licenses,
Inc.

WILD(FM) 47413 Boston, MA

Radio One Licenses, Inc.3 WKYS(FM)
WHTA(FM)
WOL(AM)
WWIN(AM)
WWIN-FM
WMMJ(FM)
WOLB(AM)
WERQ-FM
WPHI-FM
WFUN-FM
WERE(AM)
WBOT(FM)
WKJS(FM)
WENZ(FM)
WPLY(FM)
WCDX-FM
WGCV(AM)
WRHH(FM)
WJMO-FM
WVCG(AM)
WZAK(FM)
KBXX(FM)
KMJQ(FM)
WFXC-FM
WFXK-FM
WQOK(FM)
WNNL(FM)
KBFB(FM)
WJMO(AM)
WHHH(FM)
WYJZ(FM)
WTLC-FM
KTXQ-FM
WDNI-LP
WTLC(AM)
KKBT(FM)
K261AB

73200
52548
54713
54709
54710
54712
54711
68827
30572
4948
41389
19633
321
2685
25079
60473
60474
60477
3725
74165
74465
11969
11971
36952
24931
69559
9728
9627
74472
60207
6420
25071
6386
28199
51433
70038
70039

Washington, DC
Macon, GA
Washington, DC
Baltimore, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Bethesda, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Jenkintown, PA
Bethalto, IL
Cleveland, OH
Brockton, MA
Crewe, VA
Cleveland, OH
Media, PA
Mechanicsville, VA
Petersburg, VA
Petersburg, VA
Richmond, VA
Coral Gables, FL
Cleveland, OH
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Durham, NC
Tarboro, NC
South Boston, VA
Fuquay-Varina, NC
Dallas, TX
Cleveland Heights, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Lebanon, IN
Greenwood, IN
Gainesville, TX
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Los Angeles, CA
New Hall, CA

Dogwood Licenses, Inc. WJZZ-FM 31872 Roswell, GA

                                                                
3 An application has been filed for the acquisition of WHTA(FM).  Radio One Licenses, Ltd. is operating this station
under at time brokerage agreement.
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
New Albany Broadcasting Co.,
Inc.

WBLO(FM)4 76595 Charleston, IN

Broadcast Holdings, Inc. WYCB(AM)4 7038 Washington, DC
Radio One of North Carolina,
Inc.

WCHH(FM) 28898 Harrisburg, NC

Allur Licenses, Inc. WDMK(FM) 54915 Mt. Clemens, MI
Blue Chip Broadcasting
Licenses, Ltd.

WING(AM)
WING-FM
WDBZ(AM)
WCKX(FM)
WJYD(FM)
WXMG(FM)
WGTZ(FM)
WKSW(FM)

25039
60252
10139
27645
63949
73972
25043
10113

Dayton, OH
Springfield, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Columbus, OH
London, OH
Upper Arlington, OH
Eaton, OH
Urbana, OH

Blue Chip Broadcasting
Licenses II, Ltd.

WGZB-FM
WGZB-FM1
WIZF(FM)
WMJM(FM)
WDJX(FM)
WULV(FM)
WBTF(FM)
WLRS(FM)
KTTB(FM)

53202
53201
5893
10322
55498
37236
4592
51074
70705

Corydon, IN
Louisville, KY
Erlanger, KY
Jeffersontown, KY
Louisville, KY
Louisville, KY
Midway, KY
Shepherdsville, KY
Glencoe, MN

                                                                
4 This station is programmed by Radio One, Inc. pursuant to a time brokerage agreement.
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
Commonwealth License
Subsidiary, LLC

KROP(AM)
KSIQ(FM)
KLMR(AM)
KSNZ(FM)
KTHN(FM)
KBLJ(AM)
KRLT(FM)
KOWL(AM)
KTAN(AM)
KZMK(FM)
KWCD(FM)
KMON(AM)
KMON-FM
KLFM(FM)
KCAP(AM)
KZMT(FM)
KHKR-FM
KTHC(FM)
KEYZ(AM)
KYYZ(FM)
KVVR(FM)

63470
63471
174
175
7046
7047
55494
55493
23446
23445
22972
62330
62331
56665
50355
50357
49724
10513
10511
10510
84237

Brawley, CA
Brawley, CA
Lamar, CO
Lamar, CO
La Junta, CO
La Junta, CO
South Lake Tahoe, CA
South Lake Tahoe, CA
Sierra Vista, AZ
Sierra Vista, AZ
Bisbee, AZ
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
East Helena, MT
Sidney, MT
Williston, ND
Williston, ND
Dutton, MT

Desert Sky Media, LLC KBYE(FM)
KVGS-FM

25692
25752

Dolan Springs, AZ
Laughlin, NV

ACME Television Licenses of
Missouri, LLC

KPLR-TV 35417 St. Louis, MO

ACME Television Licenses of
Utah, LLC

KUWB(TV) 1136 Ogden, UT

ACME Television Licenses of
Oregon, LLC

KWBP(TV) 10192 Salem, OR

ACME Television Licenses of
New Mexico, LLC

KWBQ(TV)
KASY-TV

76268
55049

Santa Fe, NM
Albuquerque, NM

ACME Television Licenses of
Ohio, LLC

WBDT(TV) 70138 Springfield, OH

ACME Television Licenses of
Illinois, LLC

WBUI(TV) 16363 Decatur, IL

ACME Television Licenses of
Tennessee, LLC

WBXX-TV 72971 Crossville, TN

ACME Television Licenses of
Wisconsin, LLC

WIWB(TV) 73042 Suring, WI
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
ACME Television Licenses of
Florida, LLC

WTVK(TV) 61504 Naples, FL

Millcreek Broadcasting, LLC KWKD(FM)
KUDD(FM)
KUUU(FM)
KFVR-FM
KOVO(AM)
KMXU(FM)
KTCE(FM) 5

88272
33438
37876
72769
65665
59034
43339

Randolph, UT
Roy, UT
Tooele, UT
Nephi, UT
Provo, UT
Manti, UT
Payson, UT

Rocky Mountain Radio
Network, Inc.

KOTB(FM) 20029 Evanston, WY

Galaxy Communications, LP 6 WTKW(FM)
WTKV(FM)
WSGO(AM)
WKLL(FM)
WTLA(AM)
WKRL-FM
WTLB(AM)
WRCK(FM)
WKRH(FM)
WZUN(FM)
WSCP(AM)
WSCP-FM
W256AC
W267AL
WABY(AM)
WKLI(FM)

22234
24131
24130
54959
54546
54547
54548
54549
56996
60253
1046
1047
22235
85935
4683
73929

Bridgeport, NY
Oswego, NY
Oswego, NY
Frankfort, NY
North Syracuse, NY
North Syracuse, NY
Utica, NY
Utica, NY
Minetto, NY
Phoenix, NY
Pulaski, NY
Sandy Creek-Pulaski, NY
Solvay, NY
Syracuse, NY
Albany, NY
Ravena, NY

                                                                
5 This station is programmed by Millcreek pursuant to a time brokerage agreement.
6 Galaxy Communications, LP has an application pending for the assignment of WABY(AM) and WKLI(FM).
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
AAA Entertainment, LLC WWKX(FM)

WAKX(FM)
WKCD(FM)
WDQZ(FM)
WEHM(FM)
WJPL(FM)
WQQB(FM)
WWCT(FM)
WGKC(FM)
WBNB(FM)
WEBX(FM)
WZPW(FM)
WBEA(FM)
WBSQ(FM)
WMOS(FM)
WRPW(FM)
WIHN(FM)
WDQX(FM)
WCNL(FM)

65198
22874
58731
88354
18218
76410
73229
9894
10112
57466
57471
3464
52060
52061
7996
15486
4617
43877
33882

Woonsocket, RI
Narragansett Pier, RI
Pawcatuck, CT
Lexington, IL
East Hampton, NY
Farmington, IL
Rantoul, IL
Peoria, IL
Mahomet, IL
Rantoul, IL
Tuscola, IL
Peoria, IL
Southhold, NY
Bridgehampton, NY
Montauk, NY
Colfax, IL
Normal, IL
Morton, IL
Chillicothe, IL

NextMedia Licensing, Inc. KLAK(FM)
KMKT(FM)
WKRS(AM)
WXLC(FM)
WBVS(FM)
WAIT(AM)
WJOL(AM)
WJTW(FM)
WLLI-FM
WZSR(FM)
WIIL(FM)
WLIP(AM)
WEXT(FM)
WHBC(AM)
WHBC-FM
KSRN(FM)
WJBR-FM
WYYX(FM)
WILN(FM)
WPCF(AM)
WQJM(FM)
WYOO(FM)
WDZ(AM)
WDZQ(FM)
WSOY(AM)

36265
77588
10450
10451
3959
53504
62235
48449
62240
53505
28473
28478
53506
4489
4488
34582
14374
25412
4125
13012
72956
67074
53348
47004
36945

Durant, OK
Bells, TX
Waukegan, IL
Waukegan, IL
Coal City, IL
Crystal Lake, IL
Joliet, IL
Joliet, IL
Joliet, IL
Woodstock, IL
Kenosha, WI
Kenosha, WI
Sturtevant, WI
Canton, OH
Canton, OH
Kings Beach, CA
Wilmington, DE
Bonifay, FL
Panama City, FL
Panama City Beach, FL
Panama City Beach, FL
Springfield, FL
Decatur, IL
Decatur, IL
Decatur, IL
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Licensee Call Sign Facility ID City of License
WSOY-FM
WCZQ(FM)
KTHX-FM
KRZQ-FM
KJZS(FM)
WANJ(FM)
WANG(AM)
WANG-FM
WKOO(FM)
WRNS-FM
WRNS(AM)
WDLX(AM)
WERO(FM)
WFNN(AM)
WJET(AM)
WRTS(FM)
WRKT(FM)
WRNN(FM)
KONE(FM)
KLLL-FM
KMMX(FM)
WFGO(FM)
WXQR-FM
WQSL(FM)
WKKD(AM)
WERV-FM
WRPL(FM)

36951
46942
48685
48683
13528
47883
47108
47106
47884
36950
36944
64610
64609
26611
33769
55028
55063
53949
26519
36954
86
52144
28172
28171
72077
73171
76244

Decatur, IL
Monticello, IL
Incline Village, NV
Sparks, NV
Sparks, NV
Bellhaven, NC
Havelock, NC
Havelock, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Kinston, NC
Kinston, NC
Washington, NC
Washington, NC
Erie, PA
Erie, PA
Erie, PA
North East, PA
Socastee, SC
Lubbock, TX
Lubbock, TX
Lamesa, TX
Erie, PA
Jacksonville, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Aurora, IL
Aurora, IL
Fairview, PA

Portland Broadcasting, LLC KXPC-FM 61987 Lebanon, OR
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5.)  Liberty

Liberty Digital, Inc. (“Liberty Digital”), a subsidiary of Liberty Media Corporation, 7

holds an approximate 10 percent interest in MTVi Group, Inc. (“MTVi”), which controls a
number of low power television (“LPTV”) licenses.  However, Liberty’s indirect ownership
interest in the above LPTV stations is not attributable.  A division of Viacom International Inc. is
the single majority shareholder in MTVi, holding an approximate 90 percent interest.  In any
event, the Commission expressly declined to apply the multiple ownership and cable cross-
ownership restrictions to LPTV service.  See An Inquiry into the Future Role of Low Power
Television Broadcasting and Television Translators in the National Telecommunications System,
51 R.R.2d 476, at ¶¶ 83-95(1982).

Liberty Media holds a non-attributable interest in USA Networks, Inc. (“USAi”), which
is acquiring an attributable interest in three television stations in Puerto Rico.  Two members of
Liberty Media’s Board of Directors also serve on USAi’s Board of Directors.  The Liberty Media
directors are insulated from involvement in all matters relating to the Puerto Rico television
stations.

Liberty holds a non-attributable minority interest (approximately 3.3 percent) in Emmis
Communications Corp. (“Emmis”).  Emmis owns multiple radio and television station licensees
in the United States.

Finally, Liberty also holds non-attributable minority interests in Time Warner, Inc.
(“TWI”) and The News Corporation Limited (“News”), each of which holds indirect ownership
interests in one or more television stations.

To the best of Telemundo’s knowledge, no other parties hold attributable interests in
other broadcast stations.

                                                                
7  As indicated in Exhibit 5, Liberty TelemundoNet, Inc., an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Liberty Media
Corporation (which together with Liberty TelemundoNet, Inc., is referred to herein as “Liberty”), does not hold an
attributable interest in Telemundo.  Nevertheless, information is provided herein concerning Liberty’s interests in
certain other broadcast properties.


